

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANKATO APPROVING ANNEXATION OF PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ORDERLY ANNEXATION AGREEMENT WITH MANKATO TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, a petition has been submitted by the owners of property described as Southview Heights Subdivision No. 2 and Southview Heights Subdivision No. 2 Extension includes the following described lands located within Blue Earth County, Minnesota:

All lands, streets, and other dedications contained in Southview Heights Subdivision No. 2 and Southview Heights Subdivision No. 2 Extension according to the plats thereof on file and of record in the office of the register of deeds in and for said County and State.

WHEREAS, the property is legally described in the attached petition; and

WHEREAS, the annexation of the property is being requested in order for city services to be extended for development purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Mankato finds that it is in the best interest of the City to support such annexation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Mankato, Minnesota, hereby states that the City has no objection to the annexation of the following described property in Exhibit A and the City of Mankato hereby annexes said property per M.S. 414.0325.

Upon receipt of this resolution and an annexation petition approved by each party to the joint resolution, the Municipal Board may review and comment, but shall, within thirty (30) days, order annexation in accordance with the terms of this joint resolution when an annexation petition is presented to the Municipal Board.

Passed this	28 ⁴⁴ day of _	March	, 2016.
		(iii)	Q

Mayor

ATTEST:

- TO: Department of Administration Municipal Boundary Adjustments 300 Centennial Office Building 658 Cedar Street St. Paul, MN 55155
- RE: Orderly Annexation Petition: as Southview Heights Subdivision No. 2 and Southview Heights Subdivision No 2 Extension Annexation

Proposed Annexation to the City of Mankato

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Town Board of Mankato Township, Blue Earth County, pursuant to a resolution duly adopted by the town board 4 - 20, 2016 hereby states that Mankato Township has no objection to the annexation of the following described land to the City of Mankato per M.S. 414.0325 and the Joint Resolution for Orderly Annexation between the City of Mankato and Mankato Township.

WHEREAS, a petition has been submitted by the owner of property described in the attached plat.

Date 4-20 Signature Shere Vaga

General Location Map









